

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 25-09

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE APPROVING THE ALASKA MARINE LINES ("AML") TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT FOR CY2025.

## WHEREAS, the City of Kotzebue ("City") has used Alaska Marine Lines ("AML") for many years for its barge needs;

- **WHEREAS,** the City spends several hundred thousand dollars each year with AML for its barge needs;
- **WHEREAS,** the City needs to continue using AML barging services for CY2025; and,
- WHEREAS, AML requires a Transportation Agreement for CY2025 as set forth in Exhibit "A" to use its 2025 Sailing Schedule to Western Alaska as set forth in Exhibit "B" attached hereto.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue accepts the AML Transportation Agreement for CY 2025 and authorizes the Acting City Manager or his designee to sign the AML Transportation Agreement for CY2025 hereto as Exhibit "A".

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 6<sup>th</sup> day of February 2025.

## CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk

Attachments: AML CY 2025 Transportation Agreement [4 pages] AML 2025 Sailing Schedule to Western Alaska [1 page]